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Gospodarstwo Wodne

Wody Polskie
RZGW Szczecin

PGW WP RZGW in Szczecin provides information on navigation on the Oder River and the
Szczecin Water Junction as of 28 November 2025 at 07:00 am

. Wind The
Alarm | Water | . Water Air . . .
Water gauge | Km levels Level D|_ffe_rence temperature |temperature CITOG ) £ hlghe§t
[cm] [em] within 24h [°C] [°C] strenght navigation
[m/s] level [cm]
Oder
Miedonia 55,52 600 237 -32 - - - -
Brzeg Dolny | 284,7 630 348 -25 - - - -
Potecko 530,6 350 120 +3 - - - -
Biata Géra 545,6 470 176 +2 - - - 465
Stubice 584,1 410 169 -1 3,1 2,0 S34 475
Gozdowice | 645,3 500 278 -4 3,2 3,6 SE 0,2 530
Bielinek 672,5 550 283 -8 - - - 600
Widuchowa |701,8 650 518 -34 34 4,2 S3,8 660
Gryfino 718,5 600 510 -35 3,7 - - 600
Podjuchy 734,0 610 515 -32 3,9 3,4 S3,8 610
West Oder
Gryfino o | 14 40 - 509 -35 - - - 600
Most Dlugi 35,95 600 504 -36 3,3 - - 590

Hydrological data — source: IMGW

Up-to-date water level information is available at:
— Polish water level gauges — https://hydro.imgw.pl
— German water level gauges — http://www.pegelonline.wsv.de

Section Km Water gauge
| km 542,4-586,0 Biata Géra
la km 542,4-553 .4 Biata Goéra
Ib km 553,4-567,2 Biata Géra
lc km 567,2-586,0 Biata Goéra
Il km 586,0-617,6 Stubice
]l km 617,6-667,2 Kienitz
v km 667,2-704,1 Hohensaaten Ost
IV a km 667,2-677,2 Hohensaaten Ost
IVb km 677,2-697,0 Stutzkow
IVc km 697,0-704,1 Schwedt a/O
Odra Wsch. km 704,1-730,5 -
Regalica km 730.5-741.6 -
Przekop Klucz-Ustowo
Jezioro Dabie
Przekop Parnicki, Parnica
Odra Zach. km 0.0-3.0 Gryfino O.Z.
Odra Zach. km 3.0-17.10 Gryfino O.Z.
Odra Zach. km 17.10-36.55 -

As per 2025: section |, II,
IV, West Oder - week 45; Current state
section Ill - week 46
Status
VI\(I:It;r Fairway Vl\glteelr Fairway
[em] depth [cm] [em] depth [cm]
177 162 176 161
177 174 176 173
177 180 176 179
177 162 176 161
176 114 169 107
294 145 271 122
340 160 348 168
340 160 348 168
608 200 619 211
555 233 556 234
350
400
250
250
400
519 173 509 163
519 317 509 307
509 400



http://monitor.pogodynka.pl/#map/15.7757,53.0104,9,true,false,0
http://www.pegelonline.wsv.de/
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Navigation information:

Up-to-date! navigation announcements - link

IMPORTANT
As per 14.12.2023 translation and publication of English navigation information and announcements has
been halted until further notice. Up-to-date publications in Polish language can be found under the following
links:
Polish navigational information
Polish navigational announcements

Following information has been published before publications have been halted, and is still valid:
e We would like to inform you that due to sapper works (removal of hazardous materials) by German
administration (WSA Oder-Havel) on the Schwedt canal between km 0.5 and 3.4, from 20 October
2022 to 31 December 2026, traffic obstructions may occur. For the duration of the works, it will be
possible to pass through the Schwedt canal. Please pay particular attention to the displayed
navigational markings.

NAVIGATION INFORMATION, phone: (91) 44-11-301.

! halted as per notice.


https://www.gov.pl/web/wody-polskie-szczecin/navigation-announcements
https://www.gov.pl/web/wody-polskie-szczecin/informacja-zeglugowa-dla-rz-odry-i-szczecinskiego-wezla-wodnego2
https://www.gov.pl/web/wody-polskie-szczecin/komunikaty-nawigacyjne3

